

ASX Announcement I 14 March 2025 Althea Group Holdings (ASX:AGH)

Althea to present at NWR Virtual Healthcare Conference

Althea Group Holdings Limited (ASX:AGH) ('AGH', or 'the Company') is pleased to announce that it will present at the NWR Virtual Healthcare Conference.

CEO & Managing Director Josh Fegan will present at 8:20am AEDT on Thursday 20 March 2025.

Shareholders, investors and interested parties are encouraged to register to attend the presentation at the following link: NWR Virtual Healthcare Conference Registration Link

A recording will be available at the above link shortly after the conclusion of the live session, and the replay will also be available via the Company's website and social media channels.

Questions can be submitted on the day or sent in advance to matt@nwrcommunications.com.au

For more information please visit: <u>NWR Virtual Healthcare Conference 2025</u>

-ENDS-

The Board of Althea Group Holdings Ltd authorised this announcement to be lodged with the ASX.

For further information, please contact:

Althea Group Holdings Ltd Joshua Fegan

CEO & Managing Director **M**: 1300 70 20 20

Media & Investor Enquiries **NWR Communications**

Melissa Tempra P: +61 417 094 855

E: <u>ifegan@altheagroupholdings.com</u> E: <u>melissa@nwrcommunications.com</u>

About Althea Group Holdings

Althea Group Holdings Ltd ('AGH') is a global leader in the manufacturing, sales and distribution of cannabisbased medicines and recreational cannabis products. AGH services these sectors via two distinct business units. Peak Processing Solutions, AGH's recreational cannabis business, produces legal cannabis products purchased by adult consumers in retail stores. Althea, the company's pharmaceutical business, offers a comprehensive range of cannabis-based medicines which are made available to patients via prescription.

AGH operates in highly regulated and legal cannabis markets across the world with burgeoning operations in North America, Europe and Australia.

To learn more about Althea Group Holdings, please visit: www.altheagroupholdings.com

For more information on Peak, please visit: www.peakprocessing.com

For more information on Althea, please visit: www.althea.life



